## 506828478 08/20/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6875298

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DWSI HOLDINGS INC.				01/01/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	D-WA\	D-WAVE SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	3033 B	3033 BETA AVENUE			
City:	BURN	BURNABY			
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V5G 41	M9			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		<b>Number</b> 16930512			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to	Number 16930512 (206)621-8783 o the e-mail address first; if that is			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to	Number 16930512 (206)621-8783 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2063401000 gdunn@cozen.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to	Number 16930512 (206)621-8783 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2063401000 gdunn@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to	Number 16930512 (206)621-8783 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2063401000 gdunn@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to	Number 16930512 (206)621-8783 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2063401000 gdunn@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number 16930512 (206)621-8783 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2063401000 gdunn@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number 16930512 (206)621-8783 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2063401000 gdunn@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number16930512(206)621-8783o the e-mail address first; if that iso the e-mail address first; if that isd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be2063401000gdunn@cozen.comFRANK ABRAMONTE999 THIRD AVENUESUITE 1900SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104240105.568C1/483005			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number16930512(206)621-8783o the e-mail address first; if that iso the e-mail address first; if that isd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be2063401000gdunn@cozen.comFRANK ABRAMONTE999 THIRD AVENUESUITE 1900SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104240105.568C1/483005FRANK ABRAMONTE			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	Number16930512(206)621-8783o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2063401000 gdunn@cozen.comgdunn@cozen.comFRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104240105.568C1/483005FRANK ABRAMONTE (Frank Abramonte/			

Number: BC1281650



## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that DWSI HOLDINGS INC. changed its name to D-WAVE SYSTEMS INC. on January 1, 2021 at 06:53 AM Pacific Time.



ELECTRONIC CERTIFICATE

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On January 1, 2021

Mast.

**CAROL PREST** *Registrar of Companies* Province of British Columbia Canada

RECORDED: 08/20/2021

PATENT REEL: 057240 FRAME: 0300